2023 Annual Agency Profile - City of Bath (NTD ID 10152)

Mailing Address: 55 FRONT ST Website:
BATH, ME

Service Consumed
Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 14,144

Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 3 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 35,101
Service Vehicles Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 2,838
Facilities Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 2

Modal Characteristics

Annual Directl Purchased Annual
Unlinked o eratgd Transportation Annual Vehicle Vehicle
Passenger P P Revenue Miles Revenue
Tri VOMS VOMS H

Mode rps ours
Bus 14,144 2 0 35,101 2,838
Total 14,144 2 0 35,101 2,838
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per UPT
Bus $5.05 $62.41 0.4 5.0 $12.52
Total $5.05 $62.41 0.4 5.0 $12.52

Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile
—=— Bus

$100.00
$80.00
$60.00
$40.00
$20.00

$0.00
2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue
Mile

—=— Bus

0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

p.1lot2



2023 Annual Agency Profile - City of Bath (NTD ID 10152)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Operating
Mode Expenses
Bus $177,118
Total $177,118

Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier

2023 Funding Breakdown

Sources of Operating Funds
Expended

Directly Generated $12,407
Federal Government $164,711
Fare Local Government $0
Revenues State Government $0
Total Operating $177,118
$0 Funds Expended
$0
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
Directly Generated $0
Federal Government $0
Local Government $0
State Government $0
Total Capital Funds Expended $0
2023 Asset Management
Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID 1R03

Metrics

Average Fleet
Agein Years

11.7

Mode
Bus

Operating Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

p. 2 of 2



	10152



