## 2023 Annual Agency Profile - City of Bath (NTD ID 10152)

			nnual Agenc	y Profile - City		ור טו ט ו	0152)		
Mailing Address:	55 FRONT ST	-	Website:						
	BATH, ME								
				Service Cons	sumed				
				Annual Unlink	ked Trips (UPT)	14,144	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		
							Bus		
	Assets		Service Supplied				\$100.00		
Revenue Vehicles	ehicles 3			Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 35			\$80.00		
Service Vehicles			Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			2,838	\$60.00		
acilities			Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			2	\$40.00		
							\$0.00		
		Modal	Characteristics				2015 2017 2019 2021 2023		
Mode	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours		Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile		
Bus	14,144	2	0	35,101	2,838		Bus		
otal	14,144	2	0	35,101	2,838		0.5		
							0.4		
Metrics	Service E	fficiency	Service Effectiveness				0.2		
lode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per UPT		0.1		
Bus	\$5.05	\$62.41	0.4	5.0	\$12.52		0 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023		
Total	\$5.05	\$62.41	0.4	5.0	\$12.52		p. 1 of		

## 2023 Annual Agency Profile - City of Bath (NTD ID 10152)

			2023 Funding Breakdown			
	Summary of Operating Expenses (O	E)	Sources of Opera Expende	Operating Funding Sources		
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$12,407 \$164,711 \$0 \$0	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	93.0%
			Total Operating	\$177,118		
Bus	\$177,118	\$0	Funds Expended		Capital Funding Sources	
Total	\$177,118	\$0				
			Sources of Capital Fu	Sources of Capital Funds Expended		
			Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	<ul> <li>Federal Government</li> <li>Local Government</li> <li>State Government</li> </ul>	
			Total Capital Funds Expended	\$0		
			2023 Asset Management			
т	Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier	Tier II	TAM Sponsor NTD ID	1R03		
			Metrics			
			Average Fleet Mode Age in Years			
			Bus	11.7		р. 2